Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIOSAFE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	05/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOSAFE LABORATORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	8600 WEST CATALPA	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60656	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6040135
Patent Number:	6176371
Patent Number:	6187531
Patent Number:	6216022
Patent Number:	6406919
Patent Number:	6465202
Patent Number:	6524533
Patent Number:	6673627
Patent Number:	7115421
Application Number:	10074715
Application Number:	10135654

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-8416

PATENT REEL: 019365 FRAME: 0878

500289484

Email: carole.dobbins@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carole Dobbins c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 334895-00014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carole Dobbins

Total Attachments: 2

source=patent assignment#page1.tif source=patent assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019365 FRAME: 0879

ASSIGNMENT

BIOSAFE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an Illinois corporation, for valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers onto BIOSAFE LABORATORIES, INC., an Illinois corporation having its principal offices at 8600 West Catalpa, Chicago, Illinois 60656, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patents and Patent Applications:

United States Patent No. 6,040,135 issued on March 21, 2000

Title: "Method for Correcting for Blood Volume in a Serum Analyte Determination";

United States Patent No. 6,176,371 issued on January 23, 2001

Title: "Biological Sample Storage Package and Method for Making Same";

United States Patent No. 6,187,531, issued on February 13, 2001

Title: "Method for Correcting for Blood Volume in a Serum Analyte Determination";

United States Patent No. 6,216,022, issued on April 10, 2001

Title: "Implantable Optical Measurement Device and Method for Using Same";

United States Patent No. 6,406,919, issued on June 18, 2002

Title: "Whole Blood Collection Device and Method";

United States Patent No. 6,465,202, issued on October 15, 2002

Title: "Method for Stabilizing Aminotransferase Activity in a Biological Fluid".

United States Patent No. 6,524,533, issued on February 25, 2003

Title: "Device for Collecting and Drying a Body Fluid";

United States Patent No. 6,673,627, issued on January 6, 2004

Title: "Whole Blood Collection Device";

United States Patent No. 7,115,421, issued on October 3, 2006

Title: "Method and Device for Measurement of Hematocrit";

United States Patent Application No. 10/074,715, filed on February 13, 2002

Title: "Biological Fluid Stabilizing Composition and Method of Use Thereof"; and

United States Patent Application No. 10/135,654, filed on April 30, 2002

Title: "Body Fluid Collection Device"

the inventions described therein, and any and all corresponding patents, reissues, continuations and extensions of the foregoing throughout the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by said BIOSAFE LABORATORIES, INC. to the full end of the term for which the patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have

PATENT REEL: 019365 FRAME: 0880

been held and enjoyed by BIOSAFE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made. _____, Illinois this <u>/b</u> day of <u>MG &</u> , 2007. BIOSAFE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Henry A. Wafner CEO and Chairman of Board of Directors STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS. COUNTY OF COOK Before me personally appeared Henry A. Warner, known to me to be the Chief Executive Officer and Chairman of Board of Directors of BIOSAFE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., who acknowledged that the above assignment was duly executed by him for BIOSAFE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. this Lot day _, 2007. Notary Public My Commission Expires OFFICIAL SEAL RICHARD J BIONDI

2

RECORDED: 06/05/2007

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/26/07